Presented by:The ManagerIntroduced:12/19/2011Drafted by:J.W. Hartle

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 2596

A Resolution Naming the Historic District Within Savikko Park the "Treadwell Mine Historic Park."

WHEREAS, the Savikko Park/Sandy Beach/Treadwell Mine Historic Trail Master Plan was approved by the Parks and Recreation Advisory Commission on June 3, 2008; and

WHEREAS, the Treadwell Historic District begins at the southern edge of Sandy Beach and ends just north of the 1917 mine cave-in site (see: Attachment A - Master Plan Savikko Park and Treadwell Historic District Park Elements map); and

WHEREAS, at the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee (PRAC) regular meeting of October 3, 2011, the Treadwell Historic Preservation and Restoration Society came before the PRAC to update the Committee about its plan to protect the 5-stamp mill and other town site structures, to place interpretive historical signs in the area, and to request that the PRAC recommend to the Assembly the creation and naming of a park within the historic district; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Committee recommended at its November 9, 2011 meeting the historic district within Savikko Park be named the "Treadwell Mine Historic Park."

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. That the historic district within Savikko Park is hereby named "Treadwell Mine Historic Park."

|| || || || Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 19th day of December, 2011.

telho, Mayor

Attest:

turie J. Sica, Clerk

Res. 2596